#### **Louisiana Tax Commission**

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor State of Louisiana

LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman



# OPEN MEETING AND APPEALS HEARING AGENDA MORNING SESSION

### Louisiana Tax Commission 1051 North 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 225 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

View Livestream via YouTube Channel: Louisiana Tax Commission

Thursday, August 13, 2020 10:00 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Appeals
  - A. Appeal of Leopold Weill, III v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-120
  - B. Appeal of SUBU.2.LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-149
  - C. Appeal of Paul L. Peyronnin v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-152
  - D. Appeal of James F. Shuey v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-164
  - E. Appeal of Christopher J. Hebert v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-196
  - F. Appeal of Assessor Erroll G. Williams v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-302 (Michael C. Thriffiley)
  - G. Appeal of Henry D. Fairbanks v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-334
  - H. Appeal of Joanne M. Boisdore v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-337
  - I. Appeal of Johnny Giavotella v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-341

- J. Appeal of Moira M. Rheams v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-245
- K. Appeal of Juliet D. Redden v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-273 *Con't TBA*
- L. Appeal of Gloria K. Jenkins v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-310 *Withdrawn*

### V. Consideration of Any Other Matters that May Come before the Commission

### VI. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.

#### **Louisiana Tax Commission**

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor State of Louisiana

LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman



## OPEN MEETING AND APPEALS HEARING AGENDA AFTERNOON SESSION

## Louisiana Tax Commission 1051 North 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 225 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

View Livestream via YouTube Channel: Louisiana Tax Commission

Thursday, August 13, 2020 12:30 PM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Appeals
  - A. Appeal of Elaine Smith DuPlantier v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-063
  - B. Appeal of Ryan Mast v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-144
  - C. Appeal of Assessor Erroll G. Williams v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-207 (Kendrick A. Williams)
  - D. Appeal of Joseph Cocchiara v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-216
  - E. Appeal of Walter A. Smith v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-228
  - F. Appeal of Johnny Darby v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-234
  - G. Appeal of Michael Bacino v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-235
  - H. Appeal of Rachel D. Haley v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-012
  - I. Appeal of Assessor Erroll G. Williams v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-203 (Elizabeth M. Magne)

- J. Apeal of Assessor Erroll G. Williams v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-204 (Edward J. Pennington, Jr.)
- K. Appeal of Sharon L. Barousse v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-018
- L. Appeal of Yves Placide v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-024
- M. Appeal of Betty D. Bell v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-084
- N. Appeal of Chateau Sauvage LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-141
- O. Appeal of Ursula Poree v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-236
- P. Appeal of Sara & Hugh Evans v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22174-061
- Q. Appeal of Yingnan Zhao v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22177-036
- R. Appeal of 2712-14-16 Loyola LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22174-040
- S. Appeal of Francesca L. Clesi v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-145
- T. Appeal of Xiagang Gu v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22177-062
- U. Appeal of Gina Age v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-061 Settled

#### V. Consideration of Any Other Matters that May Come before the Commission

#### VII. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.